
 1000 m Männer 02.02.2022

Männer bis 2:35,5

WR: 2:11,96 Noah Ngeny 1978 Kenia 05.09.1999 Rieti / ITA

ER: 2:12,18 Sebastian Coe 1956 Großbritannien 11.07.1981 Oslo / NOR

DR: 2:14,53 Willi Wülbeck 1954 TV Wattenscheid 01.07.1980 Oslo / NOR

SR: 2:15,25 Andreas Busse 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 31.07.1983 Berlin

2:15,25 Busse, Andreas 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 31.07.1983 Berlin

2:20,48 Herms, Jürgen 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 13.09.1988 Berlin

2:21,1 Peter, Jörg 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 06.05.1976 Dresden

2:21,8 Scholz, Wilfried 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 31.07.1971 Berlin

2:22,09 Otto, Carsten 1965 SC Einheit Dresden 30.07.1989 Berlin

2:23,47 Riedel, Jan 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 17.05.2015 Pliezhausen

2:23,59 Bebendorf, Karl 1996 Dresdner SC 1898 02.08.2016 Eger / CZE

2:23,69 Marz, Steffen 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 02.08.1981 Erfurt

2:24,38 Gröscho, Michael 1967 SC Einheit Dresden 30.07.1989 Berlin

2:24,7 Stamer, Libertus 1936 SC Einheit Dresden 21.05.1960 Stuttgart

2:25,3 Köhler, Günter 1940 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1964 Dresden

2:25,6 Obschonka, Lutz 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 06.05.1976 Dresden

2:25,6 Tannert, Helfried 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 06.05.1976 Dresden

2:26,0 Melzer, Hagen 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:26,2 Ziller, Jürgen 1940 HSG TU Dresden 05.07.1964 Dresden

2:26,25 Böhme, Jens 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1981 Cottbus

2:26,5 Wehner, Günter 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:26,8 Fischwasser, Klaus 1940 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1964 Dresden

2:27,0 Sucharski, Peter 1945 SC Einheit Dresden 18.09.1968 Erfurt

2:27,0 Falkenberg, Dietmar 1960 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:27,4 Müller, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 31.07.1971 Berlin

2:27,8 Sender, Arnold 1941 HSG Lok HfV Dresden 05.07.1964 Dresden

2:27,9 Leiteritz, Karl-Heinz 1947 SC Einheit Dresden 06.05.1976 Dresden

2:28,1 Weißenberger, Achim 1945 SC Einheit Dresden 07.06.1967 Potsdam

2:28,1 Malischke, Axel 1957 SC Einheit Dresden 04.09.1976 Potsdam

2:28,2 Scheunemann, K.-Heinz 1933 SC Einheit Dresden 03.06.1959 Dresden

2:28,3 Tavernaro, Frank 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:28,4 Harbig, Rudolf 1913 Dresdner SC 1898 19.05.1940 Frankfurt/Oder

2:28,8 Steinert, Jan 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 29.06.1982 Dresden

2:29,1 Legler, Dieter 1940 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1961 Dresden

2:29,1 Hofmann, Gerd 1946 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:29,2 Tietze, Bernd 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 13.09.1964 Dresden

2:29,2 Leopold, Gerd 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 16.05.1976 Erfurt

2:29,3 Krüger, Peter 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 29.06.1982 Dresden

2:29,5 Zschörnig, Frank 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:29,88 Schmidt, Jonathan 1999 Dresdner SC 1898 14.05.2016 Dresden

2:29,9 Leuscher, Holger 1957 BSG Motor TuR Dresden 29.04.1978 Leipzig

2:30,0 Giessing, Reinhard 1939 HSG TU Dresden 23.07.1963 Dresden

2:30,0 Kaldun, Karsten 1961 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:30,0 Teichert, Mirko 1969 SC Einheit Dresden 12.07.1987 Berlin

2:30,3 Lipka, Reinhard 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 20.09.1964 Berlin

2:30,5 Werner, Eberhard 1938 SC Einheit Dresden 24.07.1957 Riesa

2:30,5 Mechling, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 22.06.1969 Breslau/POL

2:30,6 Langner, Rocco 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 29.06.1982 Dresden

2:30,7 Riefling, Rainer 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1973 Leipzig

2:30,7 Böhme, Hubertus 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 05.06.1974 Dresden

2:30,8 Dellith, Thomas 1949 HSG TU Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden



 1000 m Männer 02.02.2022

2:30,9 Kynast, Erhard 1920 Dresdner SC 1898 24.05.1941 Dresden

2:30,9 Sandner, Rolf 1938 HSG Lok HfV Dresden 24.05.1961 Dresden

2:30,91 Mende, Lars 1976 LG Dresdner SC 1898 09.09.1995 Bad Rappenau

2:31,0 Pröhl, Wolfhard 1954 HSG TU Dresden 11.07.1978 Dresden

2:31,11 Protze, Frank 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1981 Cottbus

2:31,2 Smentek, Heiner 1952 BSG Rotation Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:31,2 Seifert, Sven 1971 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:31,3 Warschat, Eckhard 1941 HSG TU Dresden 05.07.1964 Dresden

2:31,4 Gudat, Dietmar 1943 HSG TU Dresden 29.04.1967 Dresden

2:31,52 Schmidt, Paul 1985 Dresdner SC 1898 25.04.2006 Dresden

2:31,6 Nagel, Peter 1944 HSG TU Dresden 03.08.1966 Eilenburg

2:31,8 Piontek, Bernd 1956 SC Einheit Dresden 27.06.1973 Dresden

2:31,9 König, Frank-Rainer 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 25.04.1974 Dresden

2:31,9 Melzer, Lutz 1970 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:32,0 Wüste, Roland 1944 SG Dynamo Dresden 15.07.1964 Dresden

2:32,0 Keller, Gottfried 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:32,0 Salomon, Thilo 1970 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1987 Dresden

2:32,1 Wohllebe, Hermann 1937 SC Einheit Dresden 24.07.1957 Riesa

2:32,1 Lange, Wolfgang 1938 SC Einheit Dresden 28.09.1958 Dresden

2:32,13 Poland, Heiko 1978 Dresdner SC 1898 08.05.2001 Dresden

2:32,17 Köckritz, Sören 1987 Dresdner SC 1898 23.04.2005 Radebeul

2:32,2 Kühl, Thomas 1941 HSG Lok HfV Dresden 23.09.1966 Dresden

2:32,3 Knörnschild, Jürgen 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1962 Dresden

2:32,4 Lyttko, Manfred 1945 HSG Lok HfV Dresden 23.09.1966 Dresden

2:32,5 Schumann, Harald 1943 HSG Lok HfV Dresden 29.04.1967 Dresden

2:32,5 Militzer, Thomas 1967 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1986 Dresden

2:32,53 Zelms, Martin 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 17.06.2006 Regensburg

2:32,6 Schollberg, Götz 1956 BSG Robotron Dresden 1978 Dresden

2:32,6 Kaul, Michael 1969 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1986 Dresden

2:32,66 Müller, René 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 23.04.2005 Radebeul

2:32,8 Häfner, Rolf 1931 HSG TH Dresden 19.06.1956 Dresden

2:33,0 Arnold, Eberhard 1932 SC Einheit Dresden 22.09.1956 Dresden

2:33,15 Kehl, Andrej 1970 LG Dresdner SC 1898 05.06.1991 Potsdam

2:33,2 Jöckel, Gerhard 1929 SG Dynamo Dresden 19.07.1961 Dresden

2:33,3 Krauße, Gert 1963 HSG TU Dresden 06.05.1986 Dresden

2:33,4 Herrlich, Andreas 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 17.07.1974 Dresden

2:33,4 Schmidt, André 1966 HSG TU Dresden 17.05.1989 Dresden

2:33,6 Wunderlich, Christian 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 16.05.1976 Erfurt

2:33,7 Koch, Norbert 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1962 Dresden

2:33,7 Heichel, Werner 1939 HSG TU Dresden 31.05.1962 Dresden

2:33,9 Großmann, Jochen 1958 HSG TU Dresden 11.05.1985 Halle

2:34,0 Nordwig, Hans-Jürgen 1939 HSG Lok HfV Dresden 06.05.1962 Dresden

2:34,25 Prescher, Heiko 1967 SC Einheit Dresden 02.08.1985 Dresden

2:34,4 Chromik, Frank 1940 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 1964

2:34,4 Rotkähl, Bernd 1955 HSG TU Dresden 23.06.1977 Dresden

2:34,4 Glaser, Andreas 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:34,5 Kuschicke, Ingo 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1979 Dresden

2:34,53 Abraham, Malte 1982 Dresdner SC 1898 27.04.2004 Dresden

2:34,6 Havenhorn, Werner 1944 HSG Lok HfV Dresden 08.06.1966 Dresden

2:34,75 Möser, Sebastian 1982 Dresdner SC 1898 08.05.2001 Dresden

2:34,8 Grießhaber, Jürgen 1938 HSG TH Dresden 01.05.1959 Dresden

2:34,8 Heide, Günther 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 16.05.1973 Dresden

2:34,8 Iffländer, Steffen 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:34,9 Oschatz, Klaus 1938 SC Einheit Dresden 13.08.1958 Dresden



 1000 m Männer 02.02.2022

2:35,0 Schneider, Herbert 1938 SG Dynamo Dresden 07.10.1959 Freiberg

2:35,1 Geppert, Siegfried 1933 SC Einheit Dresden 25.09.1955 Riesa

2:35,2 Müller, Peter 1948 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:35,2 Findeisen, Siegfried 1953 BSG Robotron Dresden 08.05.1974 Dresden

2:35,4 Winter, Reinhard 1956 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:35,5 Heltzig, Frank 1939 HSG TU Dresden 19.09.1962 Dresden

2:35,5 Großmann, Gerd 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 23.07.1974 Dresden

2:35,5 Jähnigen, Matthias 1958 HSG TU Dresden 01.06.1983 Dresden



 1000 m Frauen 02.02.2022

Frauen bis 3:01

WR: 2:28,98 Svetlana Masterkova 1968 Russland 23.08.1996 Brüssel/BEL

ER: 2:28,98 Svetlana Masterkova 1968 Russland 23.08.1996 Brüssel/BEL

DR: 2:30,67 Christine Wachtel 1965 SC Neubrandenburg 17.08.1990 Berlin

SR: 2:36,21 Ellen Kießling 1968 Dresdner SC 1898 17.08.1990 Berlin

2:36,21 Kießling, Ellen 1968 Dresdner SC 1898 17.08.1990 Berlin

2:41,7 Mehnert, Carsta 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 05.08.1979 Leipzig

2:43,8 Hampel, Heike 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1979 Dresden

2:44,8 Kühne, Heike 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1979 Dresden

2:46,7 Reuter, Kristin 1972 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:49,0 Clausnitzer, Katharina 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 31.07.1971 Berlin

2:50,9 Grundmann, Sylvia 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 01.06.1974 Jena

2:51,9 Grießbach, Katrin 1972 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1987 Dresden

2:52,12 Junghans, Mandy 1976 Dresdner SC 1898 24.04.2007 Dresden

2:52,20 Israel, Kerstin 1965 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1981 Cottbus

2:52,69 Schwager, Karin 1967 SC Einheit Dresden 02.08.1985 Dresden

2:53,4 Maatz, Martina 1957 SC Einheit Dresden 08.05.1975 Dresden

2:54,5 Schmidtke, Cornelia 1970 SC Einheit Dresden 16.07.1985 Jena

2:54,9 Schacht, Sabine 1965 LG Dresdner SC 1898 16.08.1994 Dresden

2:56,8 Schneider, Heike 1973 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:57,0 Neumann, Ramona 1971 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:57,5 Hoffmann, Annett 1971 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:58,2 Dost, Katrin 1971 SC Einheit Dresden 16.07.1985 Jena

2:58,2 Garamszegi, Ines 1971 SC Einheit Dresden 16.07.1985 Jena

2:58,85 Münch, Lisa 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 24.04.2007 Dresden

2:58,9 Rosenow, Elke 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:59,26 Silex, Dominique 1991 Dresdner SC 1898 24.04.2007 Dresden

2:59,6 Wenzel, Regine 1958 HSG TU Dresden 14.07.1981 Dresden

2:59,9 Vogt, Kerstin 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 12.07.1979 Dresden

3:00,59 Rodig, Franziska 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 23.04.2005 Radebeul



 1000 m Männliche Jugend U20 02.02.2022

MJ U20 bis 2:40,2

WR: 2:15,00 Benjamin Kipkurui Kenia 17.07.1999 Nizza / FRA

ER: 2:18,31 Andreas Busse 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 07.06.1978 Dresden

DR: 2:18,31 Andreas Busse 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 07.06.1978 Dresden

SR: 2:18,31 Andreas Busse 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 07.06.1978 Dresden

2:18,31 Busse, Andreas 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 07.06.1978 Dresden

2:23,69 Marz, Steffen 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 02.08.1981 Erfurt

2:24,0 Scholz, Wilfried 1950 SC Einheit Dresden 22.06.1969 Breslau/POL

2:26,0 Melzer, Hagen 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:26,25 Böhme, Jens 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1981 Cottbus

2:26,5 Wehner, Günter 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:27,0 Falkenberg, Dietmar 1960 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:27,4 Müller, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 31.07.1971 Berlin

2:28,1 Malischke, Axel 1957 SC Einheit Dresden 04.09.1976 Potsdam

2:28,8 Steinert, Jan 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 29.06.1982 Dresden

2:29,2 Leopold, Gerd 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 16.05.1976 Erfurt

2:29,3 Herms, Jürgen 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:29,3 Krüger, Peter 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 29.06.1982 Dresden

2:29,5 Zschörnig, Frank 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:29,88 Schmidt, Jonathan 1999 Dresdner SC 1898 14.05.2016 Dresden

2:29,8 Sucharski, Peter 1945 SC Einheit Dresden 13.09.1964 Dresden

2:30,0 Kaldun, Karsten 1961 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:30,0 Teichert, Mirko 1969 SC Einheit Dresden 12.07.1987 Berlin

2:30,5 Werner, Eberhard 1938 SC Einheit Dresden 24.07.1957 Riesa

2:30,5 Mechling, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 22.06.1969 Breslau/POL

2:30,6 Langner, Rocco 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 29.06.1982 Dresden

2:30,7 Riefling, Rainer 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1973 Leipzig

2:30,8 Tavernaro, Frank 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 06.05.1976 Dresden

2:30,91 Mende, Lars 1976 LG Dresdner SC 1898 09.09.1995 Bad Rappenau

2:31,11 Protze, Frank 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1981 Cottbus

2:31,2 Smentek, Heiner 1952 BSG Rotation Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:31,2 Seifert, Sven 1971 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:31,4 Tannert, Helfried 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:31,8 Tietze, Bernd 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 30.09.1962 Forst

2:31,8 Piontek, Bernd 1956 SC Einheit Dresden 27.06.1973 Dresden

2:31,9 König, Frank-Rainer 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 25.04.1974 Dresden

2:31,9 Melzer, Lutz 1970 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:32,0 Keller, Gottfried 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:32,0 Salomon, Thilo 1970 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1987 Dresden

2:32,17 Köckritz, Sören 1987 Dresdner SC 1898 23.04.2005 Radebeul

2:32,3 Knörnschild, Jürgen 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1962 Dresden

2:32,5 Militzer, Thomas 1967 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1986 Dresden

2:32,53 Zelms, Martin 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 17.06.2006 Regensburg

2:32,6 Kaul, Michael 1969 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1986 Dresden

2:32,66 Müller, René 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 23.04.2005 Radebeul

2:32,68 Poland, Heiko 1978 LG Dresdner SC 1898 21.09.1995 Berlin

2:32,9 Böhme, Hubertus 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:33,19 Schmidt, Paul 1985 Dresdner SC 1898 27.04.2004 Dresden

2:33,4 Herrlich, Andreas 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 17.07.1974 Dresden

2:33,6 Wunderlich, Christian 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 16.05.1976 Erfurt

2:33,7 Koch, Norbert 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1962 Dresden

2:33,8 Lange, Wolfgang 1938 SC Einheit Dresden 24.07.1957 Riesa



 1000 m Männliche Jugend U20 02.02.2022

2:34,25 Prescher, Heiko 1967 SC Einheit Dresden 02.08.1985 Dresden

2:34,4 Glaser, Andreas 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:34,5 Kuschicke, Ingo 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1979 Dresden

2:34,75 Möser, Sebastian 1982 Dresdner SC 1898 08.05.2001 Dresden

2:34,8 Heide, Günther 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 16.05.1973 Dresden

2:34,8 Iffländer, Steffen 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:35,5 Großmann, Gerd 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 23.07.1974 Dresden

2:35,6 Hauptvogel, Bernd 1949 HSG Lok HfV Dresden 12.05.1968 Dresden

2:35,6 Engelmann, Thomas 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:35,6 Wagner, Reinhard 1956 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:35,74 Eckelt, Kay 1979 LG Dresdner SC 1898 30.06.1997 Radebeul

2:35,9 Früh, Gerd 1950 SC Einheit Dresden 12.05.1968 Dresden

2:36,0 Kuntzsch, Eberhard 1941 SC Einheit Dresden 04.07.1957 Güstrow

2:36,0 Lorenz, Frieder 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:36,11 Haugk, Sascha 1977 LG Dresdner SC 1898 10.09.1994 Osnabrück

2:36,4 Klengel, Siegfried 1936 SC Einheit Dresden 07.09.1955 Dresden

2:36,4 Gansmüller, Bernd 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1969 Dresden

2:36,4 Leuscher, Holger 1957 BSG Motor TuR Dresden 04.07.1976 Dresden

2:36,6 Mertin, Steffen 1943 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 19.06.1960 Dresden

2:36,63 Kasper, Uwe 1977 LG Dresdner SC 1898 28.05.1995 Dresden

2:36,7 Großkopf, Andreas 1955 BSG Motor TuR Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:36,8 Herz, Jürgen 1942 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 19.06.1960 Dresden

2:36,85 Kühne, Karsten 1974 LG Dresdner SC 1898 06.06.1993 Dresden

2:37,0 Loose, Manfred 1945 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 1964

2:37,0 Müller, Peter 1948 SC Einheit Dresden 07.05.1967 Naundorf

2:37,2 Friedrich, Felix 2002 Dresdner SC 1898 05.05.2021 Leipzig

2:37,3 Hoentzsch, Daniel 1980 Dresdner SC 1898 10.06.1999 Dresden

2:37,4 Engelhardt, Jörg 1959 BSG Robotron Dresden 04.07.1976 Dresden

2:37,6 Kießling, Frank 1957 BSG Robotron Dresden 08.05.1975 Dresden

2:37,8 Leiteritz, Karl-Heinz 1947 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 1966

2:37,9 Liebscher, Bernd 1949 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 07.10.1965 Radebeul

2:37,90 Hörnig, Eric 1992 Post SV Dresden 16.04.2011 Radebeul

2:38,2 Eichler, Jörg 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1979 Dresden

2:38,4 Weineck, Wolfgang 1934 BSG Rotation Dresden 09.09.1951 Halle

2:38,42 Bebendorf, Karl 1996 Dresdner SC 1898 20.04.2013 Radebeul

2:38,8 Wüste, Roland 1944 SG Dynamo Dresden 13.08.1963 Dresden

2:38,8 Simon, Gottfried 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:38,8 Auerswald, Jürgen 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 05.05.1971 Dresden

2:38,9 Putzer, Steffen 1960 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1977 Dresden

2:39,0 Kießling, Karl-Heinz 1942 SC Einheit Dresden 26.07.1958 Halberstadt

2:39,0 Peter, Jörg 1955 BSG Robotron Dresden 23.04.1972 Dresden

2:39,1 Opitz, Dieter 1947 SG Weixdorf 08.07.1965 Dresden

2:39,2 Gruber, Ralph 1958 BSG Robotron Dresden 1976 Radebeul

2:39,33 Folde, Tino 1982 Dresdner SC 1898 08.05.2001 Dresden

2:39,6 Philipp, Joachim 1943 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 03.09.1961 Radebeul

2:39,6 Golde, Joachim 1947 SC Einheit Dresden 07.10.1964 Radebeul

2:39,6 Venus, Gunter 1955 BSG Robotron Dresden 1972

2:39,69 Damo, Job Daniel 2003 Post SV Dresden 17.09.2021 Freital

2:39,79 Schilling, Alexander 1988 Sportgymnasium Dresden 19.09.2005 Berlin

2:39,9 Halm, Hans-Jürgen 1948 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 07.10.1965 Radebeul

2:39,9 Scholze, Ingolf 1958 BSG Robotron Dresden 16.05.1976 Dresden

2:40,0 Rentsch, Christian 1940 BSG Lok Dresden 02.06.1957 Görlitz

2:40,0 Gulich, Christian 1949 SC Einheit Dresden 25.09.1968 Dresden

2:40,0 Hummel, Jochen 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 10.05.1980 Cottbus



 1000 m Männliche Jugend U20 02.02.2022

2:40,1 Obschonka, Lutz 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:40,1 Eisner, Markus 1985 Dresdner SC 1898 28.09.2002 Pirna

2:40,2 Prokoph, Matthias 1953 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden



 1000 m Männliche Jugend U18 02.02.2022

MJ U18 bis 2:43

WR: 2:17,44 Hamza Driouch Katar 09.08.2011 Sollentuna/SWE

DR: 2:22,37 Harald Hudak LAG Mittlere Enz 10.08.1974 Stuttgart

SR: 2:23,8 Andreas Busse 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 18.07.1976 Halle/S.

2:23,8 Busse, Andreas 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 18.07.1976 Halle/S.

2:26,25 Böhme, Jens 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1981 Cottbus

2:26,7 Marz, Steffen 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1979 Dresden

2:28,8 Malischke, Axel 1957 SC Einheit Dresden 17.07.1974 Dresden

2:29,13 Steinert, Jan 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1981 Cottbus

2:29,2 Müller, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 25.05.1969 Regis-Breitingen

2:29,3 Herms, Jürgen 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:29,53 Krüger, Peter 1964 SC Einheit Dresden 30.05.1981 Cottbus

2:29,88 Schmidt, Jonathan 1999 Dresdner SC 1898 14.05.2016 Dresden

2:30,5 Mechling, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 22.06.1969 Breslau/POL

2:31,2 Seifert, Sven 1971 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1988 Berlin

2:31,8 Piontek, Bernd 1956 SC Einheit Dresden 27.06.1973 Dresden

2:31,8 Langner, Rocco 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:31,9 Wehner, Günter 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 24.06.1971 Leipzig

2:32,0 Salomon, Thilo 1970 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1987 Dresden

2:32,4 Leopold, Gerd 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 08.05.1975 Dresden

2:32,53 Zelms, Martin 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 17.06.2006 Regensburg

2:32,6 Kaul, Michael 1969 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1986 Dresden

2:32,68 Poland, Heiko 1978 LG Dresdner SC 1898 21.09.1995 Berlin

2:32,7 Zschörnig, Frank 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:33,4 Herrlich, Andreas 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 17.07.1974 Dresden

2:34,1 Knörnschild, Jürgen 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 16.07.1960 Schwerin

2:34,4 Glaser, Andreas 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 05.07.1980 Dresden

2:34,5 Kuschicke, Ingo 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1979 Dresden

2:34,8 Iffländer, Steffen 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:34,9 Melzer, Lutz 1970 SC Einheit Dresden 20.05.1987 Dresden

2:35,3 Wunderlich, Christian 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 23.07.1974 Dresden

2:35,4 Heide, Günther 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 15.07.1972 Dresden

2:35,45 Köckritz, Sören 1987 Dresdner SC 1898 25.09.2004 Borna

2:35,5 Großmann, Gerd 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 23.07.1974 Dresden

2:35,6 Wagner, Reinhard 1956 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:36,0 Kuntzsch, Eberhard 1941 SC Einheit Dresden 04.07.1957 Güstrow

2:36,0 Lorenz, Frieder 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 23.05.1978 Dresden

2:36,11 Haugk, Sascha 1977 LG Dresdner SC 1898 10.09.1994 Osnabrück

2:36,4 Gansmüller, Bernd 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1969 Dresden

2:36,6 Mertin, Steffen 1943 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 19.06.1960 Dresden

2:36,6 Sucharski, Peter 1945 SC Einheit Dresden 02.09.1962 Radebeul

2:36,9 Protze, Frank 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 10.05.1980 Cottbus

2:37,4 Engelhardt, Jörg 1959 BSG Robotron Dresden 04.07.1976 Dresden

2:37,5 Falkenberg, Dietmar 1960 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1977 Dresden

2:37,6 Kaldun, Karsten 1961 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 11.07.1978 Dresden

2:37,9 Liebscher, Bernd 1949 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 07.10.1965 Radebeul

2:38,04 Hörnig, Eric 1992 Post SV Dresden 23.05.2009 Jena

2:38,1 Möser, Sebastian 1982 Dresdner SC 1898 15.07.1999 Dresden

2:38,2 Eichler, Jörg 1962 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1979 Dresden

2:38,4 Weineck, Wolfgang 1934 BSG Rotation Dresden 09.09.1951 Halle

2:38,42 Bebendorf, Karl 1996 Dresdner SC 1898 20.04.2013 Radebeul

2:38,5 Werner, Eberhard 1938 SC Einheit Dresden 19.06.1955 Dresden
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2:38,8 Simon, Gottfried 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:38,9 Putzer, Steffen 1960 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1977 Dresden

2:39,0 Kießling, Karl-Heinz 1942 SC Einheit Dresden 26.07.1958 Halberstadt

2:39,0 Peter, Jörg 1955 BSG Robotron Dresden 23.04.1972 Dresden

2:39,2 Böhme, Hubertus 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 05.05.1971 Dresden

2:39,5 Scholz, Wilfried 1950 SC Einheit Dresden 07.05.1967 Naundorf

2:39,5 Melzer, Hagen 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 13.05.1976 Dresden

2:39,6 Golde, Joachim 1947 SC Einheit Dresden 07.10.1964 Radebeul

2:39,6 Venus, Gunter 1955 BSG Robotron Dresden 1972 Dresden

2:39,7 Philipp, Joachim 1943 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 19.06.1960 Dresden

2:39,7 Früh, Gerd 1950 SC Einheit Dresden 07.06.1967 Potsdam

2:39,79 Schilling, Alexander 1988 Sportgymnasium Dresden 19.09.2005 Berlin

2:39,9 Halm, Hans-Jürgen 1948 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 07.10.1965 Radebeul

2:40,0 Rentsch, Christian 1940 BSG Lok Dresden 02.06.1957 Görlitz

2:40,0 Koch, Norbert 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 08.07.1960 Erfurt

2:40,0 Riefling, Rainer 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 24.06.1971 Leipzig

2:40,0 Hummel, Jochen 1963 SC Einheit Dresden 10.05.1980 Cottbus

2:40,1 Müller, René 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 28.09.2002 Pirna

2:40,1 Eisner, Markus 1985 Dresdner SC 1898 28.09.2002 Pirna

2:40,2 Prokoph, Matthias 1953 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1970 Dresden

2:40,3 Kießling, Frank 1957 BSG Robotron Dresden 1974

2:40,4 Jurk, Henry 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 24.06.1971 Leipzig

2:40,5 Schmiedtgen, Bernd 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 13.10.1968 Freital

2:40,6 Fißler, Reinhard 1949 SC Einheit Dresden 14.05.1966 Dresden

2:40,7 Pankow, Peter 1950 SC Einheit Dresden 29.04.1967 Dresden

2:40,8 Budzinski, Maik 1983 Dresdner SC 1898 15.07.1999 Dresden

2:40,97 Schuster, Konrad 1990 Dresdner SC 1898 16.07.2005 Dessau

2:41,0 Wogek, Peter 1941 BSG Lok Dresden 08.09.1957 Wolfen

2:41,1 Mende, Lars 1976 LG Dresdner SC 1898 10.06.1993 Dresden

2:41,10 Engel, Oliver 1992 Post SV Dresden 07.07.2007 Borna

2:41,3 Heinicke, Gerhard 1938 HSG TH Dresden 03.07.1955 Dresden

2:41,34 Folde, Sascha 1988 Sportgymnasium Dresden 19.09.2005 Berlin

2:41,5 Neubert, Rolf 1947 SC Einheit Dresden 06.06.1963 Dresden

2:41,5 Friedrich, Götz-Dieter 1951 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 12.05.1968 Dresden

2:41,5 Biele, Helmut 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 05.06.1974 Dresden

2:41,7 Borsdorf, Jörg 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 15.10.1967 Freital

2:41,8 Lehmann, Günther 1941 SC Einheit Dresden 30.06.1957 Zittau

2:41,8 Mühlberg, Ulf 1961 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 27.09.1976 Dresden

2:42,0 Jesche, Hans-Georg 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 25.09.1968 Dresden

2:42,0 Gansmüller, Bernd 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 05.10.1968 Königsbrück

2:42,1 Puppe, Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 25.09.1968 Dresden

2:42,19 Sichting, Freddy 1987 Dresdner SC 1898 01.07.2004 Dresden

2:42,19 Kremer, Hannes 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 29.06.2011 Bautzen

2:42,2 Löw, Dieter 1946 SC Einheit Dresden 26.05.1963 Dresden

2:42,2 Markert, Gerd 1956 BSG Rotation Dresden 26.04.1973 Dresden

2:42,3 Eulitz, Jürgen 1941 HSG TH Dresden 21.05.1958 Dresden

2:42,4 Klinner, Klaus 1947 SC Einheit Dresden 06.06.1963 Dresden

2:42,4 Gerle, Frank 1948 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1964 Radebeul

2:42,65 Rehn, Oliver 2000 Dresdner SC 1898 14.05.2016 Dresden

2:42,7 Schneider, Ralf 1950 SC Einheit Dresden 29.04.1967 Dresden

2:42,8 Claussnitzer, Claus 1941 BSG Einheit Süd Dresden 15.06.1958 Görlitz

2:42,89 Schmidt, Paul 1985 Dresdner SC 1898 23.04.2002 Dresden

2:43,1 Kettmann, Thomas 1978 Post SV Dresden 25.09.1993 Dresden

2:43,2 Zeißig, Gerhard 1937 HSG TH Dresden 04.07.1954 Löbau
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2:43,2 Smentek, Heiner 1952 BSG Rotation Dresden 26.04.1969 Dresden

2:43,26 Bennewitz, Sven 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 12.09.2009 Riesa



 1000 m M15 02.02.2022

M15 bis 2:55

DR: 2:26,3 Andreas Busse 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 23.07.1974 Dresden

SR: 2:26,3 Andreas Busse 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 23.07.1974 Dresden

2:26,3 Busse, Andreas 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 23.07.1974 Dresden

2:36,7 Seifert, Sven 1971 SC Einheit Dresden 22.05.1986 Dresden

2:36,8 Wunderlich, Christian 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:38,3 Müller, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 15.10.1967 Freital

2:38,5 Piontek, Bernd 1956 SC Einheit Dresden 24.06.1971 Dresden

2:39,6 Knörnschild, Jürgen 1944 SC Einheit Dresden 19.07.1959 Blankenburg

2:40,2 Mechling, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 07.10.1967 Dresden

2:40,9 Engelhardt, Jörg 1959 BSG Robotron Dresden 25.04.1974 Dresden

2:40,97 Schuster, Konrad 1990 Dresdner SC 1898 16.07.2005 Dessau

2:41,10 Engel, Oliver 1992 Post SV Dresden 07.07.2007 Borna

2:41,7 Borsdorf, Jörg 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 15.10.1967 Freital

2:41,8 Mühlberg, Ulf 1961 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 27.09.1976 Dresden

2:41,8 Haugk, Sascha 1977 LG Dresdner SC 27.09.1992 Dresden

2:43,0 Simon, Gottfried 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 26.04.1969 Dresden

2:43,1 Kettmann, Thomas 1978 Post SV Dresden 25.09.1993 Dresden

2:43,16 Zelms, Martin 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 01.07.2004 Dresden

2:43,26 Bennewitz, Sven 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 12.09.2009 Riesa

2:43,3 Großmann, Gerd 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 09.05.1973 Dresden

2:43,88 Schmidt, Jonathan 1999 Dresdner SC 1898 06.09.2014 Zgorzelec/POL

2:44,88 Hörnig, Eric 1992 Post SV Dresden 06.09.2007 Radebeul

2:44,9 Gerle, Frank 1948 SC Einheit Dresden 29.06.1963 Dresden

2:44,96 Kremer, Hannes 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 12.09.2009 Riesa

2:45,0 Schneider, Marc 1991 Dresdner SC 1898 20.06.2006 Dresden

2:45,37 Müller, René 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 23.06.2001 Leipzig

2:45,53 Domaschke, Jörg 1980 Post SV Dresden 21.09.1995 Berlin

2:45,6 Liebscher, Bernd 1949 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 09.09.1964 Dresden

2:45,6 Biele, Helmut 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 16.05.1973 Dresden

2:45,8 Koch, Norbert 1944 HSG TH Dresden 14.06.1959 Dresden

2:45,84 Lohse, Ilja 1990 Dresdner SC 1898 24.09.2005 Pirna

2:45,87 Hoentzsch, Daniel 1980 SV TuR Dresden 30.09.1995 Dresden

2:46,22 Jähnigen, Arne 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 26.09.2009 Thum

2:46,0 Clauß, Anton 1996 Triathlonverein Dresden 29.09.2011 Radebeul

2:46,3 Zschörnig, Frank 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 02.05.1976 Dresden

2:46,4 Leopold, Gerd 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 16.05.1973 Dresden

2:46,5 Stein, Tilo 1951 BSG Post Dresden 17.09.1966 Radebeul

2:46,59 Kraft, Patrick 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 09.06.2001 Dresden

2:46,6 Lorenz, Frieder 1961 SC Einheit Dresden 02.05.1976 Dresden

2:46,8 Schumann, Klaus 1944 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 11.10.1959 Dresden

2:47,0 Müller, Günther 1948 SC Einheit Dresden 06.06.1963 Dresden

2:47,15 Grimme, Fabian 1990 Dresdner SC 1898 30.06.2005 Dresden

2:47,2 Eichler, Jörg 1962 BSG Robotron Dresden 1977 Dresden

2:47,21 Pönitz, Konstantin 1990 Dresdner SC 1898 25.06.2005 Chemnitz

2:48,0 Poland, Heiko 1978 LG Dresdner SC 1898 25.09.1993 Dresden

2:48,1 Fränzel, Jürgen 1949 SC Einheit Dresden 02.07.1964 Radebeul

2:48,2 Mertin, Steffen 1943 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 05.10.1958 Freital

2:48,2 Friedrich, Götz-Dieter 1951 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 1966

2:48,3 Kotte, Günther 1949 SC Einheit Dresden 06.06.1964 Dresden

2:48,4 Müller, Gerhard 1950 SG Weixdorf 1965

2:48,4 Richter, Mario 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 1967 Erfurt
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2:48,5 Aust, Bernd 1944 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 07.10.1959 Freiberg

2:48,65 Körner, Marco 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 19.06.2004 Dresden

2:49,05 Löwe, Max Julius 2003 Dresdner SC 1898 06.05.2018 Halle/S.

2:49,3 Blechschmidt, Frank 1978 Post SV Dresden 25.09.1993 Dresden

2:49,4 Opitz, Rolf 1956 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 23.05.1971 Dresden

2:49,6 Richter, M. 1952 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 1967

2:49,8 Merkert, Gerd 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 1967

2:49,8 Kaden, Gernot 1954 24. OS Dresden 19.07.1969 Dresden

2:49,9 Möser, Sebastian 1982 Dresdner SC 1898 19.06.1997 Dresden

2:49,96 Kramer, Martin 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 12.06.2004 Leipzig

2:50,2 Berger, Klaus 1947 SC Einheit Dresden 30.06.1962 Dresden

2:50,23 Engler, Tim 1996 Dresdner SC 1898 09.07.2011 Halle

2:50,8 Rey, Manfred 1947 SC Einheit Dresden 02.06.1962 Dresden

2:50,94 Pohl, Markus 1984 Dresdner SC 1898 15.05.1999 Falkenstein

2:51,1 Niziak, Klaus 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 11.06.1969 Dresden

2:51,6 Pawlik, Rainer 1945 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 09.10.1960 Freital

2:51,77 Haustein, Felix 1993 Post SV Dresden 12.07.2008 Haldensleben

2:52,0 Pohlert, Siegfried 1943 BSG Post Dresden 08.06.1958 Dresden

2:52,0 Schmiedtgen, Bernd 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 1967

2:52,1 Sauer, Klaus 1958 SC Einheit Dresden 29.04.1973 Dresden

2:52,10 Golbs, Tim 1993 Dresdner SC 1898 27.09.2008 Thum

2:52,14 Mai, Jan 1996 Dresdner SC 1898 04.06.2011 Chemnitz

2:52,46 Schulze, Jörg 1987 Post Telekom SV Dresden 15.06.2002 Dresden

2:52,80 Sato, Erik 2006 Dresdner SC 1898 17.09.2021 Freital

2:53,36 Baumgart, Martin 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 27.09.2003 Thum

2:53,4 Sebb, Wolfgang 1944 BSG Einheit Süd Dresden 20.06.1959 Dresden

2:53,5 Thomas, Sascha 1978 USV TU Dresden 25.09.1993 Dresden

2:53,5 Bebendorf, Karl 1996 Dresdner SC 1898 24.09.2011 Thum

2:53,7 Budzinski, Maik 1983 Dresdner SC 1898 11.06.1998 Dresden

2:53,7 Wätzig, Peter 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 24.05.2003 Dresden

2:54,0 Robacki, Peter 1941 BSG Einheit Süd Dresden 16.09.1956 Zittau

2:54,0 Nuppenau, Falk 1977 USV TU Dresden 27.09.1992 Dresden

2:54,19 Süße, Martin 1985 Post Telekom SV Dresden 30.09.2000 Pirna

2:54,38 Uhlig, Stefan 1979 USV TU Dresden 12.06.1994 Leipzig

2:54,4 Zilger, Bernd 1942 HSG TH Dresden 26.05.1957 Dresden

2:54,4 Fischer, Thomas 1942 SC Einheit Dresden 26.06.1957 Dresden

2:54,4 Richter, Ronny 1977 Post SV Dresden 27.09.1992 Dresden

2:54,41 Strauß, Eric 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 16.05.2009 Dresden

2:54,49 Malinowski, Hendrik 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 05.09.2009 Ohrdruf

2:54,6 Kluge, Stev 1980 Sportgymnasium Dresden 08.06.1995 Dresden

2:54,68 Städtler, Florian 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 17.05.2003 Dresden

2:54,8 Kersten, Robert 1982 Dresdner SC 1898 28.09.1997 Dresden

2:55,0 Schmidt, Stephan 1977 TSV CE Dresden 04.07.1992 Dresden

2:55,4 Tauer, Wolfgang 1940 BSG Motor Dresden-Ost 03.07.1955 Dresden



 1000 m M14 02.02.2022

M14 bis 3:00

DR: 2:33,06 Zelalem Martel 1986 LG Neckar/Enz 13.05.2000 Freiberg/N.

SR: 2:36,6 Andreas Busse 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:36,6 Busse, Andreas 1959 SC Einheit Dresden 24.05.1973 Dresden

2:43,6 Mühlberg, Ulf 1961 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 13.10.1975 Dresden

2:44,40 Zelms, Martin 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 27.09.2003 Thum

2:48,07 Eichhorn, Thomas 1980 Post SV Dresden 12.06.1994 Leipzig

2:48,8 Engelhardt, Jörg 1959 BSG Robotron Dresden 26.04.1973 Dresden

2:49,45 Engel, Oliver 1992 Post SV Dresden 01.07.2006 Dresden

2:49,6 Simon, Gottfried 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 25.09.1968 Dresden

2:49,86 Heilenz, Roy 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 26.06.2003 Bautzen

2:49,93 Hoentzsch, Daniel 1980 SV TuR Dresden 25.09.1994 Braunschweig

2:51,0 Domaschke, Jörg 1980 Post SV Dresden 10.05.1994 Dresden

2:51,8 Kraft, Patrick 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 06.07.2000 Dresden

2:51,8 Grimme, Fabian 1990 Dresdner SC 1898 15.05.2004 Dresden

2:52,49 Kramer, Martin 1989 SG Weißig 05.07.2003 Leipzig

2:53,73 Kremer, Hannes 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 27.09.2008 Thum

2:53,8 Muschter, Alexander 1954 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 24.07.1968 Berlin

2:54,1 Bernardt, Christian 1979 LG Dresdner SC 1898 06.06.1993 Dresden

2:54,1 Jäger, Jens 1980 USV TU Dresden 14.05.1994 Dresden

2:55,1 Poland, Heiko 1978 LG Dresdner SC 1898 28.06.1992 Dresden

2:55,3 Thomas, Sascha 1978 USV TU Dresden 04.07.1992 Dresden

2:55,6 Meier, Matthias 1953 SC Einheit Dresden 06.05.1967 Potsdam

2:55,7 Przywara, Stephan 1978 Post SV Dresden 28.06.1992 Dresden

2:56,0 Kramer, Klaus-Peter 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 15.05.1968 Dresden

2:56,09 Haustein, Felix 1993 Post SV Dresden 06.10.2007 Neukieritzsch

2:56,1 Müller, René 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 06.07.2000 Dresden

2:56,2 Hertzschuch, Carl 1951 SC Einheit Dresden 23.07.1965 Dresden

2:56,86 Schulze, Jörg 1987 Post Telekom SV Dresden 03.10.2001 Hoyerswerda

2:57,5 Körner, Marco 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 24.05.2003 Dresden

2:57,85 Burghardt, Freddy 1984 Post Telekom SV Dresden 13.06.1998 Dresden

2:57,90 Gräfe, Patrick 1992 Dresdner SC 1898 13.05.2006 Dresden

2:58,25 Baumgart, Martin 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 28.09.2002 Pirna

2:58,5 Niziak, Klaus 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 13.10.1968 Freital

2:59,65 Hörold, Stefan 1987 TSV Dresden 23.06.2001 Leipzig

2:59,7 Riefling, Rainer 1954 SC Einheit Dresden 04.05.1968 Dresden



 1000 m M13 02.02.2022

M13 bis 3:10

SR: 2:46,34 Ephron Escher 1988 LV Olympia Zwickau 24.05.2001 Leipzig

2:54,7 Jäger, Jens 1980 USV TU Dresden 10.07.1993 Dresden

2:56,2 Domaschke, Jörg 1980 Post SV Dresden 10.07.1993 Dresden

2:56,3 Mücke, Klaus 1953 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 09.10.1966 Dresden

2:56,9 Kremer, Hannes 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 03.10.2007 Pulsnitz

2:58,06 Zelms, Martin 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 08.06.2002 Dresden

2:59,22 Heilenz, Roy 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 03.10.2002 Leipzig

2:59,57 Lehmann, Frank 1981 SV TuR Dresden 25.09.1994 Braunschweig

2:56,6 Eichhorn, Thomas 1980 Post SV Dresden 10.07.1993 Dresden

3:00,2 Tröger, Teja 1955 SC Einheit Dresden 1968

3:01,9 Muschter, Alexander 1954 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 1967

3:02,63 Städtler, Florian 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 29.09.2001 Thum

3:03,2 Sander, Hans-Peter 1952 SC Einheit Dresden 1965

3:03,5 Dubsky,Thomas 1980 SV TuR Dresden 10.07.1993 Dresden

3:03,6 Pfütze, Uwe 1953 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 1966

3:03,7 Reiß, Uwe 1953 6. OS Dresden 1966

3:04,39 Engel, Oliver 1992 Post SV Dresden 10.09.2005 Radebeul

3:04,67 Woiwod, Christian 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 29.09.2001 Thum

3:04,7 Hoentzsch, Daniel 1980 SV TuR Dresden 20.06.1993 Pirna

3:05,02 Müller, René 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 26.06.1999 Hoyerswerda

3:05,5 Fahlbusch, Robert 1979 Post SV Dresden 12.05.1992 Dresden

3:05,9 Neuber, Johannes 1979 Post SV Dresden 27.09.1992 Dresden

3:05,95 Hanke, Tom 1995 Dresdner SC 1898 27.09.2008 Thum

3:06,1 Jermolow, Alexander 1983 Post SV Dresden 31.08.1996 Dresden

3:06,27, Lattermann, Dominik 1989 Post Telekom SV Dresden 22.06.2002 Chemnitz

3:06,3 Meier, Matthias 1953 SC Einheit Dresden 1966

3:06,4 Möser, Sebastian 1982 Dresdner SC 1898 30.09.1995 Litomerice / TCH

3:06,48 Gräfe, Patrick 1992 Dresdner SC 1898 24.09.2005 Pirna

3:06,5 Köhler, Thomas 1980 TSV Bühlau-Bad Weißer Hirsch 10.07.1993 Dresden

3:07,1 Tischer, G. 1953 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 1966

3:07,15 Graba, Stefan 1985 USV TU Dresden 18.07.1998 Hoyerswerda

3:07,4 Kruhm, Reinhard 1954 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 1967

3:07,80 Schmidt, Paul 1985 Dresdner SC 1898 18.07.1998 Hoyerswerda

3:07,88 Götze, Rainer 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 08.05.1999 Pirna

3:08,2 Mager, H. 1954 SG Weixdorf 1967

3:08,32 de Schultz, Ricardo 1995 TSV Cossebaude 07.06.2008 Dresden

3:08,7 Striegler, Mario 1979 TSV CE Dresden 27.09.1992 Dresden

3:09,0 Wojcik, Henry 1980 Post SV Dresden 10.07.1993 Dresden

3:09,50 Opitz, Tim 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 28.09.2002 Pirna

3:09,71 Schneider, Daniel 1984 SV TuR Dresden 05.07.1997 Chemnitz

3:09,94 Gloger, Ludwig 1988 TSV Dresden 16.06.2001 Hoyerswerda



 1000 m M12 02.02.2022

M12 bis 3:18

SR: 2:59,43 Falko Baier 1985 WSG Schwarzenberg-Wildenau 24.05.1997 Chemnitz

3:03,65 Schneider, Marc 1991 Dresdner SC 1898 27.09.2003 Thum

3:04,47 Schmidt, Jonathan 1999 Dresdner SC 1898 28.05.2011 Bautzen

3:04,78 Bebendorf, Karl 1996 Dresdner SC 1898 17.05.2008 Dresden

3:06,0 Opitz, Rolf 1956 ASG Vorwärts Dresden 1968

3:06,18 Zelms, Martin 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 22.09.2001 Pirna

3:06,99 Schlosser, Martin 1986 USV TU Dresden 18.07.1998 Hoyerswerda

3:07,00 Scharfe, Dominic 1985 SV TuR Dresden 28.06.1997 Pirna

3:07,1 Lehmann, Frank 1981 SV TuR Dresden 25.09.1993 Dresden

3:09,45 Kremer, Hannes 1994 Dresdner SC 1898 15.07.2006 Dresden

3:09,68 Scheurer, Fabian 1999 TSV Dresden 28.05.2011 Bautzen

3:09,78 Heilenz, Roy 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 22.09.2001 Pirna

3:10,4 Schmidt, Paul 1985 Dresdner SC 1898 28.09.1997 Dresden

3:11,07 Jäger, Jens 1980 USV TU Dresden 27.06.1992 Dresden

3:11,31 Müller, René 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 18.07.1998 Hoyerswerda

3:11,87 Domaschke, Jörg 1980 Dresdner SC 1898 27.06.1992 Dresden

3:12,01 Graba, Stefan 1985 USV TU Dresden 28.06.1997 Pirna

3:12,1 Möser, Sebastian 1982 LG Dresdner SC 11.06.1994 Dresden

3:13,4 Weber, Gerd 1956 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 05.07.1967 Berlin

3:13,8 Höfer, Henryk 1982 Post SV Dresden 11.06.1994 Dresden

3:14,04 Opitz, Tim 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 02.09.2001 Pirna

3:14,18 Körner, Marco 1989 Dresdner SC 1898 02.09.2001 Pirna

3:14,50 de Schultz, Ricardo 1995 TSV Cossebaude 23.06.2007 Hoyerswerda

3:14,56 Götze, Rainer 1986 Dresdner SC 1898 18.07.1998 Hoyerswerda

3:14,91 Schenk, Philipp 1993 TSV Dresden 02.07.2005 Zittau

3:15,9 Jermolow, Alexander 1983 Post SV Dresden 29.04.1995 Dresden

3:16,89 Pacholczak, Kevin 1988 Dresdner SC 1898 24.06.2000 Hoyerswerda

3:17,26 Rothe, Max 1999 Dresdner SC 1898 28.05.2011 Bautzen

3:17,59 Uhlig, Perry 1990 Post Telekom SV Dresden 07.09.2002 Radebeul

3:17,5 Dubsky, Thomas 1980 SV TuR Dresden 27.09.1992 Dresden

3:18,0 Kießling, Frank 1957 BSG Rotation Dresden 13.10.1968 Dresden

3:18,2 Scheede, Michael 1954 SG Dyn. Zentral Dresden 05.07.1966 Dresden


